
Alamance in the Past by Don Bolden 1974-1976
Subject Title Newspaper Date

Agriculture Dairy Industry Big In Alamance Co. TN 12/14/1975

Airport Aviation Starts Slow TN 3/30/1975

Alamance Battleground Gala Unveiling (May 29, 1880 Regulator Monument) TN 7/27/1975

Alamance Co/History Distance Brought Need For County TN 10/6/1974

Alamance Co/History Local Names Chosen (Community Names) TN 2/9/1975

Alamance Co/History Local Names Chosen (Community Names) TN 2/9/1975

Alamance Co/History Kernodle Was Sheriff TN 2/16/1975

Alamance Co/History Area Was Crossroads (Colonial Trading Path) TN 3/16/1975

Alamance Co/History 1883 Population Was Only 14, 613 TN 4/6/1975

Alamance Co/History County Hosted the Famous (Edison, J. Crawford, Lady Bd) TN 5/11/1975

Alamance Co/History Robed Klansmen Circled Courthouse 1870s (Kirk-Holden) TN 7/6/1975

Alamance Co/History Life in the 1850s (EM Holt Diary) TN 8/3/1975

Alamance Co/History Argument Goes On (Severe Weather in Winter of 1857) TN 8/17/1975

Alamance Co/History Early Explorers in Alamance (John Lederer/John Lawson) TN 9/21/1975

Alamance Co/History Alamance City Life in 1853 (Grandfather's Letters/Allen) TN 9/28/1975

Alamance Co/History Alamance County Went Through Many Owners (Granville) TN 10/12/1975

Alamance Co/History Drew Met Fate in Alamance (Dr. Charles Drew Death) TN 11/9/1975

Alamance Co/History January 8, 1885 (Alamance Gleaner newspaper ads) TN 12/21/1975

Alamance Co/History Land Was A Frontier (Old Orange County) TN 2/1/1976

Alamance Co/History Jacob Whitesell Estate Settlement (1880) Acct Ledger TN 3/7/1976

Alamance Co/History Grandfather (Allen's) Letters (1860 re diptheria & politics) TN 3/21/1976

Alamance Co/History Alamance County's 3 NC Governors TN 5/23/1976

Alamance Co/History Taverns Dotted Stage Coach Line (County in mid 1700s) TN 6/6/1976

Alamance Co/History July 4, 1776:  Just Another Day in Alamance TN 7/4/1976

American Revolutionary War Pyle's Defeat Recalled TN 3/2/1975

American Revolutionary War Life of a POW in Revolution (Thos Bowles/Stoney Creek) TN 7/20/1975

American Revolutionary War July 4, 1776:  Just Another Day in Alamance TN 7/4/1976

Biog/Albright, Mary School District #44 in 1861 (12 students & Mary Albright) TN 4/11/1976

Biog/Barnwell Brothers Associated Transport History (Jas. & RW Barnwell) TN 5/2/1976

Biog/Bowles, Thomas Life of a POW in Revolution (Thos Bowles/Stoney Creek) TN 7/20/1975

Biog/Chavis, Lawson History Proves One Vote Makes Difference TN 10/20/1974

Biog/Debow, John John Debow May Have Been First Pastor TN 12/1/1974

Biog/Drew, Charles Drew Met Fate in Alamance (Dr. Charles Drew Death) TN 11/9/1975

Biog/Erwin, William Allen William Erwin Helped Name City, Aid Industry TN 12/28/1975



Biog/Holt, E.M. E.M. Holt Started Textiles Here TN 12/22/1974

Biog/Holt, E.M. Life in the 1850s (EM Holt Diary) TN 8/3/1975

Biog/Holt, Peter Peter Holt's Contribution Vital to Early Mill (Lafayette) TN 10/5/1975

Biog/Holt, Thomas M. Governor (Thomas) Holt Never Was Elected TN 9/22/1974

Biog/Horner, Earl B. (Earl) Horner Played Big Role in Burlington (20+ yr mayor) TN 8/30/1975

Biog/Husband, Herman War Story Told (Herman Husband & Regulators) TN 3/23/1975

Biog/Kernodle, Robert Thomas Kernodle Was Sheriff TN 2/16/1975

Biog/Love, J Spencer Burlington Industries History (J Spencer Love) TN 5/30/1976

Biog/Mebane, Alexander Col. Mebane Rides Again TN 12/29/1974

Biog/Murray, Lucian Murray Was Southern Hero TN 1/5/1975

Biog/Paylor, Frank Frank Paylor (1st Burlington Police Chief Until 1894) TN 4/4/1976

Biog/Qualls, J.R. First Talking Picture in County (JR Qualls in 1928) TN 6/20/1976

Biog/Swepson, George Swepsonville Story Told (George Swepson/NC RR Co.) TN 12/15/1974

Biog/Tisdale, J.M. Way It Was Here in 1908 (J.M. Tisdale Grocery) TN 5/22/1977

Biog/Whitesell, Jacob Jacob Whitesell Estate Settlement (1880) Acct Ledger TN 3/7/1976

Biog/Wilson, Alexander Wilson School Remains (Named for Alexander Wilson) TN 11/17/1974

Black History History Proves One Vote Makes Difference (L. Chavis) TN 10/20/1974

Black History Robed Klansmen Circled Courthouse 1870s (Kirk-Holden) TN 7/6/1975

Black History Drew Met Fate in Alamance (Dr. Charles Drew Death) TN 11/9/1975

Bridges Bridge Firm Is Part of Industrial Past (Va. Bridge & Iron Co) TN 1/12/1975

Burlington Industries Burlington Industries History (J Spencer Love) TN 5/30/1976

Burlington/Description Burlington Found in Atlas (1924 Drummond Pictorial) TN 6/8/1975

Burlington/Downtown Burning of Burlington (1918 fire in furniture store/Main St) TN 10/26/1975

Burlington/Downtown (Alamance) Hotel Was Focal Point (1923 Fundraising) TN 1/18/1976

Burlington/Downtown Well Provided Burlington's Water TN 2/8/1976

Burlington/Downtown 100 Years Ago in Burlington (Neese Jewelry/Sellars Store) TN 5/9/1976

Burlington/History Town in 1883 Visited TN 1/26/1975

Burlington/History Local Names Chosen (Community Names) TN 2/9/1975

Burlington/History (Earl) Horner Played Big Role in Burlington (20+ yr mayor) TN 8/30/1975

Burlington/History Shopping in Burlington in 1908 (Downtown Businesses) TN 10/19/1975

Burlington/History Burning of Burlington (1918 fire in furniture store/Main St) TN 10/26/1975

Burlington/History William Erwin Helped Name City, Aid Industry TN 12/28/1975

Burlington/History (Alamance) Hotel Was Focal Point (1923 Fundraising) TN 1/18/1976

Burlington/History Burlington Celebration of 1st Streetlights (1921) TN 4/25/1976

Burlington/History Water Shortage in Burlington (Gov't Info 1920-1930) TN 5/16/1976

Burlington/History Way It Was Here in 1908 (J.M. Tisdale Grocery) TN 5/22/1977



Businesses Bridge Firm Is Part of Industrial Past (Va. Bridge & Iron Co) TN 1/12/1975

Businesses Shopping in Burlington in 1908 (Downtown Businesses) TN 10/19/1975

Businesses January 8, 1885 (Alamance Gleaner newspaper ads) TN 12/21/1975

Businesses Associated Transport History (Jas. & RW Barnwell) TN 5/2/1976

Cemetery Records Cane Creek Cemetery Tells History of Past TN 9/15/1974

Cemetery Records Old Stones Are History (Brown's Chapel Cemetery) TN 7/13/1975

Churches Cane Creek Cemetery Tells History of Past TN 9/15/1974

Churches John Debow May Have Been First Pastor TN 12/1/1974

Churches Area Perhaps Had 1st Camp Meeting in South (1800) TN 5/18/1975

Churches Quakers Influence County's Early History (Sylvan School) TN 6/22/1975

Churches Quakers Among First in County (Cane Creek Mtg) TN 1/11/1976

Churches Religion Has Roll (Baptist, Methodist, Congreg. 18th C Ch) TN 2/29/1976

Churches Stoney Creek (Presby.) Prepares For 200th Birthday TN 4/27/1975

Civil War Civil War Brought Hard Times to Alamance TN 11/10/1974

Civil War Murray Was Southern Hero TN 1/5/1975

Disasters Day (Hurricane) Hazel Visited TN 10/13/1974

Disasters Burning of Burlington (1918 fire in furniture store/Main St) TN 10/26/1975

Elections Alamance County's 3 NC Governors TN 5/23/1976

Eli Whitney Memories Fell With School's Fall (Eli Whitney School) TN 5/25/1975

Elon University Elon Began in Log Building TN 6/1/1975

Fire Dept Fire Fighting Once (1905 Burlington Volunteer Fire Dept) TN 12/7/1975

Graham Graham Rejected the Railroad TN 10/27/1974

Graham Haw River Once Bigger Than Graham TN 2/23/1975

Graham Building a House (documents circa 1924 in Graham) TN 11/2/1975

Haw River/Town Haw River Once Bigger Than Graham TN 2/23/1975

Haw River/Town Haw River Settled in 1747 TN 5/4/1975

Hawfields Area Perhaps Had 1st Camp Meeting in South (1800) TN 5/18/1975

Health Care Scott Tended Alamance Co. (Dr. Floyd Scott/Union Ridge) TN 4/13/1975

Health Care Drew Met Fate in Alamance (Dr. Charles Drew Death) TN 11/9/1975

Health Care Grandfather (Allen's) Letters (1860 re diptheria & politics) TN 3/21/1976

Hotels, Motels (Alamance) Hotel Was Focal Point (1923 Fundraising) TN 1/18/1976

Korean Conflict Oct. 16, 1940 (History of Selective Service in Alamance) TN 6/13/1976

Land Records Alamance County Went Through Many Owners (Granville) TN 10/12/1975

Livestock Recreation in Alamance late 19th c (sports, horse races) TN 3/28/1976

Livestock Dairy Industry Big In Alamance Co. TN 12/14/1985

Mills Alamance County Grist Mills TN 6/27/1976



Mining Alamance Copper Rush (1850s) TN 8/24/1975

Newspapers January 8, 1885 (Alamance Gleaner newspaper ads) TN 12/21/1975

Orange County Land Was A Frontier (Old Orange County) TN 2/1/1976

Police Dept Frank Paylor (1st Burlington Police Chief Until 1894) TN 4/4/1976

Quakers Quakers Among First in County (Cane Creek Mtg) TN 1/11/1976

Railroad Graham Rejected the Railroad TN 10/27/1974

Railroad Swepsonville Story Told (George Swepson/NC RR Co.) TN 12/15/1974

Railroad Railroad Arrives (1850s) TN 1/19/1975

Railroad Railroad Schedule & Stops (1856) TN 4/18/1976

Reconstruction Robed Klansmen Circled Courthouse 1870s (Kirk-Holden) TN 7/6/1975

Regulation, War of the War Story Told (Herman Husband & Regulators) TN 3/23/1975

Regulation, War of the Gala Unveiling (May 29, 1880 Regulator Monument) TN 7/27/1975

Regulation, War of the Tryon Seen As Villain (to Regulators) TN 2/22/1976

Residences Building a House (documents circa 1924 in Graham) TN 11/2/1975

Schools/History Eureka School To Fade From Scene TN 9/29/1974

Schools/History History Proves One Vote Makes Difference (School Tax) TN 10/20/1974

Schools/History Wilson School Remains (Named for Alexander Wilson) TN 11/17/1974

Schools/History Bingham School Result of Work of Minister (Wm Bingham) TN 4/20/1975

Schools/History Memories Fell With School's Fall (Eli Whitney School) TN 5/25/1975

Schools/History First Area Schoolhouse In Log Building (Elmira area 1852) TN 6/15/1975

Schools/History Quakers Influence County's Early History (Sylvan School) TN 6/22/1975

Schools/History Story of County Schools (Hillsboro Academy, Union Acad) TN 9/7/1975

Schools/History Whitsett Institute: Trad. Of Education-Fairview Acad Photo) TN 11/30/1975

Schools/History School District #44 in 1861 (12 students & Mary Albright) TN 4/11/1976

Snow Camp Roads Were A Problem (Gra & Gulf Plank Rd at Snow C.) TN 1/4/1976

Spanish American War Call of Nation Answered (Spanish-Amer War Veterans) TN 11/23/1976

Sports In Late 1940s, Baseball Was In Peak in Co. (Burl. Bees) TN 2/15/1976

Sports Recreation in Alamance late 19th c (sports, horse races) TN 3/28/1976

Swepsonville Swepsonville Named For Colorful Founder (G. Swepson) TN 9/8/1974

Swepsonville Swepsonville Story Told (George Swepson/NC RR Co.) TN 12/15/1974

Textiles E.M. Holt Started Textiles Here TN 12/22/1974

Textiles When the Mill Village Reigned TN 6/29/1975

Textiles History of Hosiery Industry (Daisy Textiles 1st in Burl) TN 9/14/1975

Textiles Peter Holt's Contribution Vital to Early Mill (Lafayette) TN 10/5/1975

Textiles William Erwin Helped Name City, Aid Industry TN 12/28/1975

Textiles Burlington Industries History (J Spencer Love) TN 5/30/1976



Theatres First Talking Picture in County (JR Qualls in 1928) TN 6/20/1976

Transportation Roads Were A Problem (Gra & Gulf Plank Rd at Snow C.) TN 1/4/1976

Transportation Street Car Fare 5 Cents ( 6am-11:20 pm 7 days til 1923) TN 1/25/1976

Union Ridge Scott Tended Alamance Co. (Dr. Floyd Scott/Union Ridge) TN 4/13/1975

Utilities 1st Telephone in County (Gant family- 1890) TN 3/14/1976

Utilities Burlington Celebration of 1st Streetlights (1921) TN 4/25/1976

Veterans Oct. 16, 1940 (History of Selective Service in Alamance) TN 6/13/1976

Veterans Call of Nation Answered (Spanish-Amer War Veterans) TN 11/23/1976

Vietnam War Oct. 16, 1940 (History of Selective Service in Alamance) TN 6/13/1976

Water Supply Well Provided Burlington's Water TN 2/8/1976

Water Supply Water Shortage in Burlington (Gov't Info 1920-1930) TN 5/16/1976

Weather Argument Goes On (Severe Weather in Winter of 1857) TN 8/17/1975

Whitsett Whitsett Institute: Trad. Of Education-Fairview Acad Photo)TN 11/30/1975

World War I Alamance Men Helped Break Hindenburg Line TN 2/2/1975

World War I Oct. 16, 1940 (History of Selective Service in Alamance) TN 6/13/1976

World War II War Planes Once Built Here (Fairchild Aircraft) TN 11/3/1974

World War II Rendevous with Destiny (Local Reaction to Pearl Harbor) TN 12/8/1974

World War II War's End Happy Here (End of WW II/ Aug1945) TN 8/10/1975

World War II Oct. 16, 1940 (History of Selective Service in Alamance) TN 6/13/1976


